

## Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** 2015 Concrete Patching

**Section:** 15-00000-10-GM

**Description:** Class B Patching of Concrete Pavement

**CPMS Pin:** B-00872

**Let Date:** 4/14/2015

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	1900 Wright Blvd	Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bid Bond	\$104,628.65	6.68%	\$6,548.15
Triggi Construction, Inc.	P.O. Box 235	West Chicago, IL 60186	Bid Bond	\$131,205.00	33.77%	\$33,124.50
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	\$160,829.65	63.98%	\$62,749.15
Copenhaver Construction	75 Koppie Dr.	Gilberts, IL 60136	Bid Bond	\$185,315.00	88.94%	\$87,234.50
Path Construction Company	3550 W. Salt Creek Lane	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$190,449.00	94.18%	\$92,368.50
Engineer's Estimate				\$98,080.50		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2015 Concrete Patching  
Section: 15-00000-10-GM  
Description: Class B Patching of Concrete Pavement  
CPMS Pin: B-00872  
Let Date: 4/14/2015

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Path Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	69.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$18.00	\$1,242.00	\$15.00	\$1,035.00	\$36.00	\$2,484.00
2	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	365.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$912.50	\$0.01	\$3.65	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$0.01	\$3.65	\$4.00	\$1,460.00
3	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	250.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00
4	44200970	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	196.0	SQ YD	\$205.00	\$40,180.00	\$346.50	\$67,914.00	\$285.00	\$55,860.00	\$260.00	\$50,960.00	\$200.00	\$39,200.00	\$325.00	\$63,700.00
5	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	86.0	SQ YD	\$205.00	\$17,630.00	\$346.50	\$29,799.00	\$255.00	\$21,930.00	\$280.00	\$24,080.00	\$180.00	\$15,480.00	\$270.00	\$23,220.00
6	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	32.0	SQ YD	\$205.00	\$6,560.00	\$346.50	\$11,088.00	\$230.00	\$7,360.00	\$293.00	\$9,376.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$285.00	\$9,120.00
7	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	250.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00
8	LC200470	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	111.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$111.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$65.00	\$7,215.00
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
Bid Total					\$98,080.50		\$160,829.65		\$131,205.00		\$185,315.00		\$104,628.65		\$190,449.00	

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** 2015 Concrete Patching  
**Section:** 15-00000-10-GM  
**Description:** Class B Patching of Concrete Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-00872  
**Let Date:** 4/14/2015

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	69.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$5.00	\$36.00	\$16.00
2	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	365.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$912.50	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.80
3	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	250.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$31.00	\$17.60
4	44200970	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	196.0	SQ YD	\$205.00	\$40,180.00	\$200.00	\$346.50	\$283.30
5	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	86.0	SQ YD	\$205.00	\$17,630.00	\$180.00	\$346.50	\$266.30
6	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	32.0	SQ YD	\$205.00	\$6,560.00	\$170.00	\$346.50	\$264.90
7	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	250.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$75.00	\$40.80
8	LC200470	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	111.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$26.60
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$47,900.00
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$98,080.50</b>				